1206554.06

mmoore LAOA

Michael G. Adams Kentucky Secretary of State Received and Filed: 4/5/2024 2:01 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00

FIRST AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF ALLEN SPRINGS BAGWELL BLVD LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized Member of ALLEN SPRINGS BAGWELL BLVD LLC, a Kentucky limited liability company ("Company"), desiring to amend the Articles of Organization filed with the Secretary of State of the Commonwealth of Kentucky on May 5, 2025, does hereby state the following:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Allen Springs Bagwell Blvd LLC.

SECOND: Article II of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following provision is inserted in lieu thereof to read as follows:

"The street address of the company's registered office in Kentucky is 1830 Destiny Lane, Suite 111, Bowling Green, Kentucky 42104 and the name of the registered agent at that address is Robert Shannon Morgan."

THIRD: Article IV of the Articles of Organization is hereby deleted in its entirety and the following provision is inserted in lieu thereof to read as follows:

"The management of the Company's business and affairs shall be vested in its manager(s)."

FOURTH: The Amendment was adopted on April 3, 2024.

FIFTH: The Amendment was duly adopted by the Members in accordance with the provisions of KRS Chapter 275.

Further, the undersigned declares under penalty of perjury under the laws of Kentucky that the foregoing statements contained in the above First Amendment to Articles of Organization are true and correct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment to the Articles of Organization of the Company this 3rd day of April, 2024.

ALLEN SPRINGS BAGWELL BLVD LLC

By: ___ Name: Title:

Jared Wayne Whitworth Authorized Member

CONSENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned, having been named in the First Amendment to the Articles of Organization of Allen Springs Bagwell Blvd LLC (the "Company") as the registered agent of the Company, hereby consents to serve in that capacity.

Robert Shannon Morgan, Registered Agent

The foregoing instrument was prepared by:

Law Office of Robert Shannon Morgan, PLLC P.O. Box 50801 Bowling Green, Kentucky 42102 (270) 791-1200

By: Mobert Shannon Morgan